
THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2022)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 28-7 14-2 8-3 6-2
CONFERENCE 10-4 6-1 4-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 18-3 8-1 4-0 6-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

32 GORDON, Drew 35-34 1078 30.8 188-347  . 5 4 2 2-2 1.000 103-138  . 7 4 6 108 280 388 11.1 78 0 43 82 35 39 481 13.7
10 WILLIAMS, Kendall 34-32 1014 29.8 127-286  . 4 4 4 39-110  . 3 5 5 117-150  . 7 8 0 26 86 112 3.3 60 0 142 75 5 46 410 12.1
21 SNELL, Tony 35-35 895 25.6 120-268  . 4 4 8 72-186  . 3 8 7 54-65  . 8 3 1 11 83 94 2.7 39 1 82 53 13 18 366 10.5
40 WALKER, Demetrius 35-1 588 16.8 75-193  . 3 8 9 28-81  . 3 4 6 80-106  . 7 5 5 8 89 97 2.8 67 1 62 54 2 12 258 7.4
13 FENTON, Jamal 35-6 586 16.7 83-172  . 4 8 3 32-84  . 3 8 1 28-42  . 6 6 7 12 34 46 1.3 47 0 84 43 1 37 226 6.5
03 GREENWOOD, Hugh 33-29 765 23.2 69-166  . 4 1 6 36-106  . 3 4 0 34-49  . 6 9 4 15 108 123 3.7 68 0 83 34 15 28 208 6.3
23 McDONALD, Phillip 33-2 428 13.0 69-160  . 4 3 1 47-107  . 4 3 9 7-12  . 5 8 3 25 27 52 1.6 32 0 21 20 2 7 192 5.8
00 HARDEMAN, A.J. 35-35 751 21.5 62-126  . 4 9 2 0-1  . 0 0 0 36-81  . 4 4 4 56 64 120 3.4 93 3 20 50 19 18 160 4.6
41 BAIRSTOW, Cameron 34-1 523 15.4 40-90  . 4 4 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 45-71  . 6 3 4 57 66 123 3.6 80 0 11 32 19 13 125 3.7
04 ADAMS, Chad 29-0 269 9.3 30-63  . 4 7 6 7-16  . 4 3 8 19-22  . 8 6 4 17 28 45 1.6 30 1 18 12 3 13 86 3.0
05 DUNNING, Dominique 20-0 119 6.0 12-24  . 5 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 4-9  . 4 4 4 6 10 16 0.8 15 0 7 7 3 9 29 1.5
02 PEREZ, Chris 7-0 9 1.3 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.6

Team 54 50 104 4
Total.......... 35 7025 876-1898  . 4 6 2 264-699  . 3 7 8 529-749  . 7 0 6 395 925 1320 37.7 609 6 573 467 117 240 2545 72.7
Opponents...... 35 7025 731-1903  . 3 8 4 213-689  . 3 0 9 401-594  . 6 7 5 351 742 1093 31.2 688 - 387 499 85 203 2076 59.3

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP
SCORING 2545 2076
  Points per game 72.7 59.3
  Scoring margin +13.4 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 876-1898 731-1903
  Field goal pct  . 4 6 2  . 3 8 4
3 POINT FG-ATT 264-699 213-689
  3-point FG pct  . 3 7 8  . 3 0 9
  3-pt FG made per game 7.5 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 529-749 401-594
  Free throw pct  . 7 0 6  . 6 7 5
  F-Throws made per game 15.1 11.5
REBOUNDS 1320 1093
  Rebounds per game 37.7 31.2
  Rebounding margin +6.5 -
ASSISTS 573 387
  Assists per game 16.4 11.1
TURNOVERS 467 499
  Turnovers per game 13.3 14.3
  Turnover margin +0.9 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 240 203
  Steals per game 6.9 5.8
BLOCKS 117 85
  Blocks per game 3.3 2.4
ATTENDANCE 231262 160865
  Home games-Avg/Game 16-14454 11-8049
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 8-9041

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
New Mexico 1267 1269 9 2545
Opponents 950 1114 12 2076

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/11/11 NEW ORLEANS W 92-40 14011
11/16/11 NEW MEXICO STATE  L 53-62 15303
11/18/11 at Arizona State W 76-71 5046

# 11/24/11 vs Santa Clara  L o t 76-79 1457
# 11/25/11 vs Washington State W 72-62 1777
# 11/27/11 vs Boston College W 75-57 2637

11/30/11 IDAHO STATE W 65-41 13142
$ 12/03/11 MISSOURI STATE W 76-60 14077

12/10/11 at USC W 44-41 3863
% 12/17/11 vs Oklahoma State W 66-56 5303

12/20/11 MONTANA STATE W 91-46 13462
12/22/11 UMKC W 87-62 13419
12/28/11 at New Mexico State W 89-69 8361
12/31/11 SAINT LOUIS W 64-60 15139
01/03/12 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 98-61 12789
01/07/12 NORTH DAKOTA W 85-57 14094

* 01/14/12 at Wyoming W 72-62 6955
* 01/18/12 SAN DIEGO STATE  L 70-75 15411
* 01/21/12 at UNLV  L 63-80 18577
* 01/25/12 COLORADO STATE W 85-52 14089
* 01/28/12 TCU W 71-54 15212
* 01/31/12 at Air Force W 81-42 1916
* 02/04/12 at Boise State W 65-49 4159
* 02/11/12 WYOMING W 48-38 15140
* 02/15/12 at San Diego State W 77-67 12414
* 02/18/12 UNLV W 65-45 15411
* 02/21/12 at Colorado State  L 63-71 4444
* 02/25/12 at TCU  L 64-83 6460
* 02/29/12 AIR FORCE W 86-56 15152
* 03/03/12 BOISE STATE W 76-61 15411
^ 03/08/12 vs Air Force W 79-64 13772
^ 03/09/12 at UNLV W 72-67 16339
^ 03/10/12 vs San Diego State W 68-59 12168
! 03/15/12 vs Long Beach State W 75-68 17050
! 03/17/12 vs Louisville  L 56-59 18167

* = Mountain West Game
# = 76 Classic (Anaheim, Calif.)
$ = Mountain West/Missouri Valley Challenge (Albuquerque, N.M.)
% = 76th All-College Classic (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
^ = Mountain West Tournament (Las Vegas, Nev.)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2022)

Conference games only

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 10-4 6-1 4-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 10-4 6-1 4-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

32 GORDON, Drew 14-14 433 30.9 82-144  . 5 6 9 1-1 1.000 28-36  . 7 7 8 44 111 155 11.1 35 0 21 40 13 15 193 13.8
10 WILLIAMS, Kendall 14-13 428 30.6 59-121  . 4 8 8 20-48  . 4 1 7 38-44  . 8 6 4 11 34 45 3.2 27 0 55 25 2 16 176 12.6
21 SNELL, Tony 14-14 333 23.8 35-92  . 3 8 0 21-65  . 3 2 3 12-15  . 8 0 0 6 29 35 2.5 15 0 40 18 7 3 103 7.4
23 McDONALD, Phillip 14-1 206 14.7 35-82  . 4 2 7 23-57  . 4 0 4 2-5  . 4 0 0 11 11 22 1.6 15 0 5 10 0 6 95 6.8
13 FENTON, Jamal 14-3 253 18.1 33-74  . 4 4 6 14-36  . 3 8 9 13-23  . 5 6 5 3 18 21 1.5 19 0 33 16 1 12 93 6.6
03 GREENWOOD, Hugh 13-11 287 22.1 27-64  . 4 2 2 15-40  . 3 7 5 16-27  . 5 9 3 4 52 56 4.3 22 0 28 14 6 12 85 6.5
40 WALKER, Demetrius 14-0 211 15.1 27-75  . 3 6 0 11-27  . 4 0 7 14-21  . 6 6 7 3 32 35 2.5 21 0 16 18 0 3 79 5.6
00 HARDEMAN, A.J. 14-14 304 21.7 32-56  . 5 7 1 0-1  . 0 0 0 12-34  . 3 5 3 24 22 46 3.3 37 1 6 22 5 4 76 5.4
41 BAIRSTOW, Cameron 14-0 200 14.3 15-37  . 4 0 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 15-21  . 7 1 4 23 26 49 3.5 34 0 6 13 7 3 45 3.2
04 ADAMS, Chad 13-0 114 8.8 13-30  . 4 3 3 3-9  . 3 3 3 6-7  . 8 5 7 9 16 25 1.9 18 1 5 4 1 7 35 2.7
05 DUNNING, Dominique 7-0 28 4.0 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-2  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 0.1 3 0 4 1 0 3 5 0.7
02 PEREZ, Chris 2-0 3 1.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5

Team 18 14 32 2
Total.......... 14 2800 360-781  . 4 6 1 108-287  . 3 7 6 158-237  . 6 6 7 157 365 522 37.3 246 2 219 183 42 84 986 70.4
Opponents...... 14 2800 287-727  . 3 9 5 88-281  . 3 1 3 173-242  . 7 1 5 115 308 423 30.2 245 - 162 183 40 86 835 59.6

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP
SCORING 986 835
  Points per game 70.4 59.6
  Scoring margin +10.8 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 360-781 287-727
  Field goal pct  . 4 6 1  . 3 9 5
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-287 88-281
  3-point FG pct  . 3 7 6  . 3 1 3
  3-pt FG made per game 7.7 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 158-237 173-242
  Free throw pct  . 6 6 7  . 7 1 5
  F-Throws made per game 11.3 12.4
REBOUNDS 522 423
  Rebounds per game 37.3 30.2
  Rebounding margin +7.1 -
ASSISTS 219 162
  Assists per game 15.6 11.6
TURNOVERS 183 183
  Turnovers per game 13.1 13.1
  Turnover margin +0.0 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 84 86
  Steals per game 6.0 6.1
BLOCKS 42 40
  Blocks per game 3.0 2.9
ATTENDANCE 105826 54925
  Home games-Avg/Game 7-15118 7-7846
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
New Mexico 475 511 986
Opponents 401 434 835

Date Opponent Score Att.
* 01/14/12 at Wyoming W 72-62 6955
* 01/18/12 SAN DIEGO STATE  L 70-75 15411
* 01/21/12 at UNLV  L 63-80 18577
* 01/25/12 COLORADO STATE W 85-52 14089
* 01/28/12 TCU W 71-54 15212
* 01/31/12 at Air Force W 81-42 1916
* 02/04/12 at Boise State W 65-49 4159
* 02/11/12 WYOMING W 48-38 15140
* 02/15/12 at San Diego State W 77-67 12414
* 02/18/12 UNLV W 65-45 15411
* 02/21/12 at Colorado State  L 63-71 4444
* 02/25/12 at TCU  L 64-83 6460
* 02/29/12 AIR FORCE W 86-56 15152
* 03/03/12 BOISE STATE W 76-61 15411

* = Mountain West Game
# = 76 Classic (Anaheim, Calif.)
$ = Mountain West/Missouri Valley Challenge (Albuquerque, N.M.)
% = 76th All-College Classic (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
^ = Mountain West Tournament (Las Vegas, Nev.)
! = NCAA Tournament (Portland, Ore.)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
New Mexico Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2022)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

NEW ORLEANS 11/11/11 92-40  W 33-56  . 5 8 9 6-16  . 3 7 5 20-34  . 5 8 8 16 34 50 50.0 17 26 14 3 10 92 92.0
NEW MEXICO STATE 11/16/11 53-62  L 14-50  . 2 8 0 7-19  . 3 6 8 18-27  . 6 6 7 13 25 38 44.0 28 12 21 3 8 53 72.5
at Arizona State 11/18/11 76-71  W 25-50  . 5 0 0 9-23  . 3 9 1 17-25  . 6 8 0 8 23 31 39.7 23 20 17 2 7 76 73.7
vs Santa Clara 11/24/11 76-79 Lot 18-50  . 3 6 0 9-21  . 4 2 9 31-33  . 9 3 9 14 20 34 38.2 28 12 11 4 2 76 74.2
vs Washington State 11/25/11 72-62  W 24-55  . 4 3 6 9-19  . 4 7 4 15-20  . 7 5 0 9 24 33 37.2 22 19 15 4 8 72 73.8
vs Boston College 11/27/11 75-57  W 29-51  . 5 6 9 6-20  . 3 0 0 11-16  . 6 8 8 8 29 37 37.2 13 24 16 2 4 75 74.0
IDAHO STATE 11/30/11 65-41  W 24-58  . 4 1 4 5-23  . 2 1 7 12-24  . 5 0 0 22 29 51 39.1 11 14 15 0 11 65 72.7
MISSOURI STATE 12/03/11 76-60  W 21-55  . 3 8 2 10-22  . 4 5 5 24-35  . 6 8 6 14 30 44 39.8 14 14 10 3 8 76 73.1
at USC 12/10/11 44-41  W 13-39  . 3 3 3 3-15  . 2 0 0 15-20  . 7 5 0 12 24 36 39.3 12 8 24 1 9 44 69.9
vs Oklahoma State 12/17/11 66-56  W 22-61  . 3 6 1 5-17  . 2 9 4 17-25  . 6 8 0 14 31 45 39.9 18 9 8 4 8 66 69.5
MONTANA STATE 12/20/11 91-46  W 34-61  . 5 5 7 11-22  . 5 0 0 12-15  . 8 0 0 10 29 39 39.8 13 24 12 3 15 91 71.5
UMKC 12/22/11 87-62  W 31-58  . 5 3 4 7-17  . 4 1 2 18-25  . 7 2 0 12 22 34 39.3 11 24 14 6 8 87 72.8
at New Mexico State 12/28/11 89-69  W 30-66  . 4 5 5 12-24  . 5 0 0 17-20  . 8 5 0 15 30 45 39.8 26 19 15 4 9 89 74.0
SAINT LOUIS 12/31/11 64-60  W 19-39  . 4 8 7 2-7  . 2 8 6 24-35  . 6 8 6 6 26 32 39.2 17 7 11 3 4 64 73.3
HOUSTON BAPTIST 01/03/12 98-61  W 37-58  . 6 3 8 11-24  . 4 5 8 13-20  . 6 5 0 9 29 38 39.1 12 24 10 7 12 98 74.9
NORTH DAKOTA 01/07/12 85-57  W 28-57  . 4 9 1 11-23  . 4 7 8 18-25  . 7 2 0 10 27 37 39.0 14 20 10 11 10 85 75.6
at Wyoming 01/14/12 72-62  W 23-44  . 5 2 3 8-14  . 5 7 1 18-22  . 8 1 8 7 22 29 38.4 15 11 15 2 7 72 75.4
SAN DIEGO STATE 01/18/12 70-75  L 27-69  . 3 9 1 13-31  . 4 1 9 3-7  . 4 2 9 21 21 42 38.6 17 22 9 2 3 70 75.1
at UNLV 01/21/12 63-80  L 22-57  . 3 8 6 7-22  . 3 1 8 12-15  . 8 0 0 21 17 38 38.6 17 11 21 4 5 63 74.4
COLORADO STATE 01/25/12 85-52  W 35-67  . 5 2 2 9-21  . 4 2 9 6-8  . 7 5 0 14 23 37 38.5 20 23 12 7 8 85 74.9
TCU 01/28/12 71-54  W 28-58  . 4 8 3 7-19  . 3 6 8 8-16  . 5 0 0 10 26 36 38.4 19 14 11 2 6 71 74.8
at Air Force 01/31/12 81-42  W 32-54  . 5 9 3 9-21  . 4 2 9 8-12  . 6 6 7 8 30 38 38.4 17 21 16 4 8 81 75.0
at Boise State 02/04/12 65-49  W 24-54  . 4 4 4 8-24  . 3 3 3 9-14  . 6 4 3 9 33 42 38.5 14 15 16 2 7 65 74.6
WYOMING 02/11/12 48-38  W 16-41  . 3 9 0 3-11  . 2 7 3 13-23  . 5 6 5 11 32 43 38.7 16 10 17 4 6 48 73.5
at San Diego State 02/15/12 77-67  W 28-56  . 5 0 0 10-19  . 5 2 6 11-17  . 6 4 7 8 25 33 38.5 22 13 11 3 5 77 73.6
UNLV 02/18/12 65-45  W 25-59  . 4 2 4 4-16  . 2 5 0 11-16  . 6 8 8 12 29 41 38.6 18 13 10 0 9 65 73.3
at Colorado State 02/21/12 63-71  L 22-60  . 3 6 7 6-23  . 2 6 1 13-18  . 7 2 2 12 25 37 38.5 18 12 17 3 6 63 72.9
at TCU 02/25/12 64-83  L 23-55  . 4 1 8 4-17  . 2 3 5 14-21  . 6 6 7 11 24 35 38.4 20 15 16 2 4 64 72.6
AIR FORCE 02/29/12 86-56  W 29-59  . 4 9 2 12-29  . 4 1 4 16-25  . 6 4 0 10 34 44 38.6 19 21 7 3 5 86 73.1
BOISE STATE 03/03/12 76-61  W 26-48  . 5 4 2 8-20  . 4 0 0 16-23  . 6 9 6 3 24 27 38.2 14 18 5 4 5 76 73.2
vs Air Force 03/08/12 79-64  W 20-43  . 4 6 5 8-22  . 3 6 4 31-37  . 8 3 8 5 24 29 37.9 23 11 10 1 4 79 73.4
at UNLV 03/09/12 72-67  W 26-50  . 5 2 0 5-16  . 3 1 3 15-17  . 8 8 2 7 34 41 38.0 19 20 13 2 1 72 73.3
vs San Diego State 03/10/12 68-59  W 20-52  . 3 8 5 8-18  . 4 4 4 20-27  . 7 4 1 10 27 37 38.0 14 15 11 3 7 68 73.2
vs Long Beach State 03/15/12 75-68  W 25-50  . 5 0 0 7-21  . 3 3 3 18-24  . 7 5 0 7 24 31 37.8 16 19 14 7 6 75 73.2
vs Louisville 03/17/12 56-59  L 23-58  . 3 9 7 5-23  . 2 1 7 5-8  . 6 2 5 17 19 36 37.7 12 13 13 2 5 56 72.7
New Mexico 2545 876-1898  . 4 6 2 264-699  . 3 7 8 529-749  . 7 0 6 395 925 1320 37.7 609 573 467 117 240 2545 72.7

Opponents 2076 731-1903  . 3 8 4 213-689  . 3 0 9 401-594  . 6 7 5 351 742 1093 31.2 688 387 499 85 203 2076 59.3

Games played: 35
Points/game: 72.7
FG Pct: 46.2
3FG Pct: 37.8
FT Pct: 70.6

Rebounds/game: 37.7
Assists/game: 16.4
Turnovers/game: 13.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2
Steals/game: 6.9
Blocks/game: 3.3



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
New Mexico Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2022)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

NEW ORLEANS 11/11/11 92-40  W 14-55  . 2 5 5 6-24  . 2 5 0 6-12  . 5 0 0 10 15 25 25.0 28 5 17 4 6 40 40.0
NEW MEXICO STATE 11/16/11 53-62  L 19-45  . 4 2 2 3-11  . 2 7 3 21-38  . 5 5 3 11 27 38 31.5 24 17 18 3 9 62 51.0
at Arizona State 11/18/11 76-71  W 23-51  . 4 5 1 7-14  . 5 0 0 18-25  . 7 2 0 10 23 33 32.0 23 10 19 1 9 71 57.7
vs Santa Clara 11/24/11 76-79 Lot 21-48  . 4 3 8 11-25  . 4 4 0 26-34  . 7 6 5 11 18 29 31.3 20 11 14 1 2 79 63.0
vs Washington State 11/25/11 72-62  W 22-50  . 4 4 0 5-18  . 2 7 8 13-22  . 5 9 1 8 25 33 31.6 17 13 18 1 5 62 62.8
vs Boston College 11/27/11 75-57  W 20-57  . 3 5 1 9-26  . 3 4 6 8-10  . 8 0 0 8 16 24 30.3 17 13 14 0 7 57 61.8
IDAHO STATE 11/30/11 65-41  W 16-54  . 2 9 6 7-22  . 3 1 8 2-4  . 5 0 0 9 19 28 30.0 20 6 17 4 9 41 58.9
MISSOURI STATE 12/03/11 76-60  W 26-62  . 4 1 9 5-25  . 2 0 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 7 27 34 30.5 24 14 12 0 2 60 59.0
at USC 12/10/11 44-41  W 17-51  . 3 3 3 4-14  . 2 8 6 3-5  . 6 0 0 9 14 23 29.7 20 7 15 3 8 41 57.0
vs Oklahoma State 12/17/11 66-56  W 18-56  . 3 2 1 8-19  . 4 2 1 12-16  . 7 5 0 10 31 41 30.8 22 10 15 1 4 56 56.9
MONTANA STATE 12/20/11 91-46  W 18-60  . 3 0 0 5-21  . 2 3 8 5-10  . 5 0 0 14 19 33 31.0 19 12 21 3 5 46 55.9
UMKC 12/22/11 87-62  W 25-62  . 4 0 3 8-31  . 2 5 8 4-7  . 5 7 1 16 18 34 31.3 20 10 24 1 8 62 56.4
at New Mexico State 12/28/11 89-69  W 23-69  . 3 3 3 1-14  . 0 7 1 22-35  . 6 2 9 25 23 48 32.5 16 8 17 6 4 69 57.4
SAINT LOUIS 12/31/11 64-60  W 23-53  . 4 3 4 3-18  . 1 6 7 11-16  . 6 8 8 8 20 28 32.2 28 10 8 0 4 60 57.6
HOUSTON BAPTIST 01/03/12 98-61  W 23-67  . 3 4 3 6-19  . 3 1 6 9-14  . 6 4 3 18 16 34 32.3 19 14 13 1 6 61 57.8
NORTH DAKOTA 01/07/12 85-57  W 20-58  . 3 4 5 7-20  . 3 5 0 10-18  . 5 5 6 16 22 38 32.7 22 12 19 3 3 57 57.8
at Wyoming 01/14/12 72-62  W 22-52  . 4 2 3 6-19  . 3 1 6 12-13  . 9 2 3 7 15 22 32.1 19 7 10 7 8 62 58.0
SAN DIEGO STATE 01/18/12 70-75  L 27-56  . 4 8 2 9-20  . 4 5 0 12-15  . 8 0 0 10 24 34 32.2 14 14 6 3 7 75 58.9
at UNLV 01/21/12 63-80  L 30-58  . 5 1 7 7-21  . 3 3 3 13-19  . 6 8 4 17 16 33 32.2 16 17 14 6 11 80 60.1
COLORADO STATE 01/25/12 85-52  W 16-43  . 3 7 2 3-14  . 2 1 4 17-23  . 7 3 9 8 19 27 32.0 15 5 20 1 7 52 59.7
TCU 01/28/12 71-54  W 17-42  . 4 0 5 8-19  . 4 2 1 12-21  . 5 7 1 3 24 27 31.7 16 11 17 4 4 54 59.4
at Air Force 01/31/12 81-42  W 15-51  . 2 9 4 5-28  . 1 7 9 7-8  . 8 7 5 6 16 22 31.3 17 11 16 2 4 42 58.6
at Boise State 02/04/12 65-49  W 19-61  . 3 1 1 6-28  . 2 1 4 5-11  . 4 5 5 11 24 35 31.4 16 11 13 4 7 49 58.2
WYOMING 02/11/12 48-38  W 14-54  . 2 5 9 5-16  . 3 1 3 5-8  . 6 2 5 10 21 31 31.4 20 9 11 3 7 38 57.3
at San Diego State 02/15/12 77-67  W 25-55  . 4 5 5 3-14  . 2 1 4 14-20  . 7 0 0 8 23 31 31.4 14 12 12 2 1 67 57.7
UNLV 02/18/12 65-45  W 14-45  . 3 1 1 6-21  . 2 8 6 11-21  . 5 2 4 8 25 33 31.5 16 12 17 5 6 45 57.2
at Colorado State 02/21/12 63-71  L 23-52  . 4 4 2 5-11  . 4 5 5 20-23  . 8 7 0 6 28 34 31.6 16 13 14 0 9 71 57.7
at TCU 02/25/12 64-83  L 26-57  . 4 5 6 11-26  . 4 2 3 20-25  . 8 0 0 10 25 35 31.7 21 17 11 3 8 83 58.6
AIR FORCE 02/29/12 86-56  W 19-52  . 3 6 5 8-22  . 3 6 4 10-19  . 5 2 6 6 26 32 31.7 24 12 10 0 3 56 58.6
BOISE STATE 03/03/12 76-61  W 20-49  . 4 0 8 6-22  . 2 7 3 15-16  . 9 3 8 5 22 27 31.5 21 11 12 0 4 61 58.6
vs Air Force 03/08/12 79-64  W 22-44  . 5 0 0 5-13  . 3 8 5 15-22  . 6 8 2 3 19 22 31.2 27 11 11 2 4 64 58.8
at UNLV 03/09/12 72-67  W 21-59  . 3 5 6 8-24  . 3 3 3 17-22  . 7 7 3 6 19 25 31.0 21 11 3 1 4 67 59.1
vs San Diego State 03/10/12 68-59  W 23-62  . 3 7 1 6-19  . 3 1 6 7-11  . 6 3 6 14 25 39 31.3 23 9 15 3 3 59 59.1
vs Long Beach State 03/15/12 75-68  W 28-65  . 4 3 1 4-16  . 2 5 0 8-14  . 5 7 1 16 20 36 31.4 19 13 15 2 6 68 59.3
vs Louisville 03/17/12 56-59  L 22-48  . 4 5 8 7-15  . 4 6 7 8-12  . 6 6 7 7 18 25 31.2 14 9 11 5 9 59 59.3
Opponents 2076 731-1903  . 3 8 4 213-689  . 3 0 9 401-594  . 6 7 5 351 742 1093 31.2 688 387 499 85 203 2076 59.3

New Mexico 2545 876-1898  . 4 6 2 264-699  . 3 7 8 529-749  . 7 0 6 395 925 1320 37.7 609 573 467 117 240 2545 72.7

Games played: 35
Points/game: 59.3
FG Pct: 38.4
3FG Pct: 30.9
FT Pct: 67.5

Rebounds/game: 31.2
Assists/game: 11.1
Turnovers/game: 14.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
Steals/game: 5.8
Blocks/game: 2.4



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
New Mexico Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 15, 2022)

All games

00 02 03 04 05 10 13

Opponent Date Score HARDEMAN,A PEREZ,CHRI GREENWOOD, ADAMS,CHAD DUNNING,DO WILLIAMS,K FENTON,JAM

NEW ORLEANS 11/11/11 92-40 W  1 3 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 4 - 6 DNP  0 - 2 - 0  1 2 - 0 - 7  3 - 1 - 2
NEW MEXICO STATE 11/16/11 53-62 L  2 - 4 - 0 DNP  1 - 1 - 0 DNP  3 - 1 - 0  4 - 4 - 6  7 - 0 - 2
at Arizona State 11/18/11 76-71 W  4 - 4 - 0 DNP  6 - 1 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 7 - 7  1 - 1 - 0
vs Santa Clara 11/24/11 76-79 L  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 3 - 3  5 - 3 - 2 DNP  6 - 1 - 3  9 - 0 - 1
vs Washington State 11/25/11 72-62 W  6 - 4 - 1 DNP  3 - 2 - 5  1 1 - 3 - 2  3 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 7 - 4  0 - 1 - 2
vs Boston College 11/27/11 75-57 W  0 - 2 - 2 DNP  7 - 5 - 3  4 - 1 - 0  1 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 4  9 - 1 - 2
IDAHO STATE 11/30/11 65-41 W  9 - 5 - 1 DNP  7 - 3 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  7 - 4 - 6  8 - 2 - 1
MISSOURI STATE 12/03/11 76-60 W  2 - 7 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  1 9 - 6 - 4  5 - 1 - 3
at USC 12/10/11 44-41 W  4 - 7 - 1 DNP  0 - 2 - 5 DNP DNP  7 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 1
vs Oklahoma State 12/17/11 66-56 W  4 - 3 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 6 - 6 - 3  1 0 - 2 - 1
MONTANA STATE 12/20/11 91-46 W  3 - 2 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  5 - 3 - 4  1 1 - 1 - 2  6 - 1 - 1  8 - 1 - 7  1 1 - 3 - 4
UMKC 12/22/11 87-62 W  2 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 4 - 2  2 - 4 - 2  4 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 6 - 2 - 8
at New Mexico State 12/28/11 89-69 W  4 - 5 - 0 DNP  5 - 0 - 2  7 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 4  9 - 3 - 6
SAINT LOUIS 12/31/11 64-60 W  5 - 4 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 2  1 - 1 - 0 DNP  9 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 2
HOUSTON BAPTIST 01/03/12 98-61 W  6 - 2 - 2  1 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 3  2 - 2 - 0  5 - 2 - 0  9 - 2 - 3  4 - 3 - 2
NORTH DAKOTA 01/07/12 85-57 W  3 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  6 - 0 - 2  0 - 3 - 2  2 1 - 3 - 6  1 1 - 0 - 6
at Wyoming 01/14/12 72-62 W  8 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  4 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 4 - 6 - 5  1 3 - 3 - 2
SAN DIEGO STATE 01/18/12 70-75 L  4 - 3 - 1 DNP  0 - 3 - 3  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 6 - 3 - 5  1 0 - 3 - 6
at UNLV 01/21/12 63-80 L  1 0 - 4 - 0 DNP  0 - 5 - 4 DNP  0 - 0 - 1  1 5 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 0
COLORADO STATE 01/25/12 85-52 W  2 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 3 - 2  5 - 4 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  7 - 2 - 4  1 0 - 1 - 6
TCU 01/28/12 71-54 W  2 - 4 - 0 DNP  5 - 3 - 2  1 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 2 - 5  9 - 3 - 0
at Air Force 01/31/12 81-42 W  2 - 3 - 0 DNP  5 - 0 - 3  4 - 4 - 1  2 - 0 - 2  1 3 - 7 - 4  7 - 1 - 5
at Boise State 02/04/12 65-49 W  4 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 1 0 - 3  0 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 2 - 4  3 - 3 - 1
WYOMING 02/11/12 48-38 W  9 - 8 - 0 DNP  8 - 7 - 0  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 3 - 5  5 - 1 - 0
at San Diego State 02/15/12 77-67 W  3 - 1 - 0 DNP  3 - 4 - 2  8 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 1 - 4 - 1  1 5 - 1 - 3
UNLV 02/18/12 65-45 W  3 - 3 - 2 DNP  2 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 1 - 1  4 - 0 - 0
at Colorado State 02/21/12 63-71 L  6 - 5 - 0 DNP  0 - 3 - 0  5 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 6 - 3 - 1  3 - 2 - 3
at TCU 02/25/12 64-83 L  1 5 - 6 - 1 DNP  6 - 3 - 2  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 2 - 3  3 - 1 - 3
AIR FORCE 02/29/12 86-56 W  4 - 2 - 1  1 - 0 - 0  2 2 - 6 - 2  0 - 3 - 0  1 - 0 - 1  6 - 3 - 7  8 - 2 - 3
BOISE STATE 03/03/12 76-61 W  4 - 3 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 5 - 3  4 - 1 - 0 DNP  9 - 3 - 7  3 - 0 - 1
vs Air Force 03/08/12 79-64 W  2 - 1 - 2 DNP  7 - 7 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 5  4 - 0 - 1
at UNLV 03/09/12 72-67 W  4 - 1 - 2 DNP  4 - 2 - 5 DNP DNP  7 - 4 - 1  7 - 0 - 2
vs San Diego State 03/10/12 68-59 W  0 - 0 - 2 DNP  6 - 1 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 4 - 6  0 - 0 - 1
vs Long Beach State 03/15/12 75-68 W  3 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 4 - 4 DNP DNP  1 6 - 3 - 5  5 - 3 - 3
vs Louisville 03/17/12 56-59 L  8 - 6 - 0 DNP  0 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 3 - 5  4 - 1 - 1

21 23 32 40 41

Opponent Date Score SNELL,TONY MCDONALD,P GORDON,DRE WALKER,DEM BAIRSTOW,C

NEW ORLEANS 11/11/11 92-40 W  9 - 5 - 3  1 2 - 0 - 3  1 4 - 1 3 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 3  1 3 - 8 - 1
NEW MEXICO STATE 11/16/11 53-62 L  1 8 - 5 - 1  3 - 4 - 0  2 - 8 - 2  8 - 2 - 1  5 - 4 - 0
at Arizona State 11/18/11 76-71 W  1 2 - 1 - 5  7 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 9 - 0  7 - 1 - 3  1 0 - 2 - 0
vs Santa Clara 11/24/11 76-79 L  1 8 - 4 - 0  5 - 2 - 1  1 1 - 1 0 - 0  8 - 2 - 2  0 - 2 - 0
vs Washington State 11/25/11 72-62 W  2 1 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 4 - 1  3 - 4 - 3 DNP
vs Boston College 11/27/11 75-57 W  1 3 - 4 - 6 DNP  2 1 - 1 1 - 2  8 - 3 - 5  2 - 0 - 0
IDAHO STATE 11/30/11 65-41 W  5 - 1 - 1  6 - 4 - 0  8 - 1 3 - 1  9 - 2 - 1  4 - 5 - 1
MISSOURI STATE 12/03/11 76-60 W  1 2 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  8 - 5 - 1  1 6 - 5 - 0  3 - 6 - 1
at USC 12/10/11 44-41 W  1 0 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 1 3 - 0  7 - 0 - 0  3 - 4 - 0
vs Oklahoma State 12/17/11 66-56 W  5 - 2 - 3  0 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 2 0 - 1  2 - 4 - 1  4 - 3 - 0
MONTANA STATE 12/20/11 91-46 W  2 4 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 0 - 1 4 - 2  7 - 3 - 2  4 - 9 - 0
UMKC 12/22/11 87-62 W  1 2 - 2 - 3  1 8 - 2 - 1  1 8 - 6 - 1  6 - 2 - 7  2 - 4 - 0
at New Mexico State 12/28/11 89-69 W  2 4 - 3 - 1  3 - 1 - 1  2 3 - 1 9 - 2  0 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 1
SAINT LOUIS 12/31/11 64-60 W  8 - 5 - 0  3 - 2 - 0  1 8 - 9 - 2  6 - 3 - 1  2 - 0 - 0
HOUSTON BAPTIST 01/03/12 98-61 W  1 8 - 4 - 4  1 1 - 2 - 2  1 3 - 1 0 - 0  1 4 - 2 - 8  5 - 4 - 0
NORTH DAKOTA 01/07/12 85-57 W  1 2 - 2 - 1  1 0 - 2 - 1  1 0 - 1 0 - 0  1 2 - 5 - 2  0 - 3 - 0
at Wyoming 01/14/12 72-62 W  7 - 7 - 2  8 - 0 - 0  8 - 5 - 0  7 - 2 - 1  3 - 2 - 0
SAN DIEGO STATE 01/18/12 70-75 L  3 - 4 - 2  2 0 - 4 - 0  1 5 - 8 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 5 - 0
at UNLV 01/21/12 63-80 L  1 5 - 3 - 0  5 - 2 - 0  1 4 - 1 2 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 4 - 1
COLORADO STATE 01/25/12 85-52 W  1 2 - 1 - 3  1 2 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 1 4 - 3  9 - 3 - 3  4 - 5 - 0
TCU 01/28/12 71-54 W  1 8 - 4 - 4  9 - 2 - 1  7 - 1 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  6 - 2 - 0
at Air Force 01/31/12 81-42 W  6 - 1 - 2  1 1 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 8 - 0  1 1 - 8 - 3  7 - 4 - 1
at Boise State 02/04/12 65-49 W  1 3 - 2 - 2  6 - 2 - 0  5 - 6 - 0  6 - 7 - 3  0 - 5 - 1
WYOMING 02/11/12 48-38 W  0 - 1 - 1  3 - 4 - 1  7 - 1 3 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  4 - 3 - 0
at San Diego State 02/15/12 77-67 W  0 - 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 1  1 7 - 1 7 - 2  6 - 3 - 1  4 - 2 - 1
UNLV 02/18/12 65-45 W  1 2 - 2 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  2 7 - 2 0 - 2  9 - 3 - 1  1 - 2 - 0
at Colorado State 02/21/12 63-71 L  2 - 4 - 2  4 - 0 - 1  1 3 - 6 - 3  1 4 - 3 - 0  0 - 5 - 2
at TCU 02/25/12 64-83 L  6 - 1 - 3  2 - 3 - 1  7 - 1 2 - 1  7 - 2 - 1  6 - 3 - 0
AIR FORCE 02/29/12 86-56 W  6 - 3 - 5  1 3 - 3 - 0  1 7 - 1 1 - 0  3 - 3 - 2  5 - 7 - 0
BOISE STATE 03/03/12 76-61 W  3 - 2 - 7  2 - 0 - 0  3 0 - 1 2 - 0  5 - 0 - 0  1 - 0 - 0
vs Air Force 03/08/12 79-64 W  1 0 - 2 - 0  3 - 2 - 1  1 5 - 7 - 0  1 9 - 4 - 0  6 - 4 - 0
at UNLV 03/09/12 72-67 W  1 5 - 6 - 6  2 - 2 - 0  1 9 - 1 3 - 2  1 2 - 3 - 2  2 - 7 - 0
vs San Diego State 03/10/12 68-59 W  1 4 - 1 - 0  8 - 3 - 2  1 2 - 1 2 - 2  7 - 3 - 1  7 - 2 - 0
vs Long Beach State 03/15/12 75-68 W  0 - 0 - 2  3 - 0 - 2  1 8 - 1 3 - 1  1 1 - 4 - 1  7 - 3 - 1
vs Louisville 03/17/12 56-59 L  3 - 2 - 2  3 - 0 - 1  2 1 - 1 4 - 2  5 - 2 - 1  1 - 3 - 0


